
Ashford Archers 
24th Open Indoor Tournament - Homewood School, Tenterden. 14th November 2004 

Portsmouth Round. 	Record Status. 

Judges: Mr D Lovell, Mr J Poyner, Mr R McMullan. Lady Paramount: Jill Kirk 

OVERALL RESULTS 

Cents - recurve Ladies - recurve 

Mr J Luyckx BAT 60 584 45 Mrs H. Duggan Horsham 60 571 35 

Mr M Brighton Bourne 60 576 37 Miss J Gould Crown 60 568 31 

Mr W Stocker Reading 60 573 34 Mrs R Kemp Hastings 60 563 29 

Cents - compound Ladies - compound 

Mr 0 Leach Allington Castle 60 576 36 Miss H Greeves Ashford Archers 60 559 21 

Mr S Woolsgrove Dover 60 573*  33 Mrs A Humphrys Ten Ring 60 541 14 

Mr S Beebe Allington Castle 60 573*  33 Mrs T Gower Canterbury 60 524 4 

Mr S Allen Horsham 60 570 30 

Cents - longbow Ladies - longbow 

Mr C 	Hill Ten Ring 60 485 11 Mrs S Green Ten Ring 60 474 7 

Mr G Andrews Canterbury 60 455 4 

Mr R Smith Hellingly 60 448 11 

Junior - recurve Junior - compound 

Mst A Johns Rayleigh 60 568 32 Mst S Mulder Ten Ring 60 509 4 

Mst M Markham Mayflower 60 554 24 Mst P Gower Canterbury 59 501 II 

Mst C Henwood Ferryfield 60 530 21 

Junior - longbow 
Mstr S Woodcock Bayeux 47 281 2 tie 

DOUBLE ROUNDS 

Cents - recurve Cents - compound 

Mr 	Luyckx BAT 120 1171 93 Mr 0 Leach Allington Castle 120 1146 67 

Mr M Brighton Bourne 120 1148 73 Mr S Beebe Allington Castle 120 1145 68 

Mr P Mulder Ten Ring 120 1133 62 Mr S Woolsgrove Dover 120 1139 60 

MrMOmbelets BAT 120 1112 56 Mr 	Lee Dover 120 1139 49 

MrRSimpson Crown 120 1081 48 Mr 	Humphrys Ten Ring 120 1138 57 

Mr P Smith Crown 120 1071 36 Mr D Corke Allington Castle 120 1124 49 

Mr R Markham Mayflower 120 1070 42 Mr C Goldfinch Canterbury 120 1096 24 

Mr C Renfrew Falcon 120 1063 31 Mr C Horan CM&FB 120 1085 28 

Mr D Saville Ardleigh 120 1037 30 

Mr M Mahoney Falcon 120 932 12 

Mr P Chalklin Bourne DNS 

Ladies - recurve 
Miss 	Gould Crown 120 1137 68 

Mrs M Saville Ardleigh 120 1041 28 

Mrs A Bally Falcon 120 999 27 

Miss S-J Childs Allington Castle 120 969 22 

Ladies - compound 
Mrs A Humphrys Ten Ring 120 1087 28 

Ladies - longbow 
Mrs S Green Sibertswold 120 948*  14 

Cents - loflgbow 
MrCRHill Ten Ring 120 943 18 

MrRSmith Hellingly 119 863 18 
Mr 	Green Sibertswold 118 830 14 

Mr K Nethercot Hellingly 120 814 11 
Mr B Gawler Thanet 117 755 9 
Mr B Rome Thahet 107 586 2 

Junior - recurve 

Mst M Markham Mayflower 120 1107 50 

Mat M Simpson Crown 119 971 21 
Miss H Renfrew Falcon 116 779 7 

* This sets a new National reOord (subject to ratification) 

TEAMS 
Recurve: Crown Archers Compound: Allington Castle 

Miss J Gould 568 Mr D Leach 576 

Mr R Simpson 550 Mr S Beebe 573 

Mr P Smith 529 Mr S Crowther 560 

Mst M Simpson 475 2122 Mr D Corke 558 2267 



Gents - recurve Gents - compound 

Mr J Luyckx BAT 60 584 45 Mr D Leach Allington Castle 60 576 36 

Mr S Palmer Tonbridge 60 572 32 Mr S Batey Ashford 60 568 27 

Mr M Ombelets BAT 60 572 35 Mr S Crowther Allington Castle 60 560 23 

Mr M Snoekx BAT 60 571 36 Mr C Horan CM&FB 60 555 22 

Mr K Freeman Leaves Green 60 569 33 Mr G Clay Ten Ring 60 554 18 

Mr L Lewis Tonbridge 60 568 31 Mr A Van Clemen BAT 60 554 19 

Mr M Harris Darentford 60 558 30 Mr S Woodcock Bayeux 60 551 14 

Mr K Doswell Hastings 60 543 22 Mr S Presnell Tonbridge 60 548 11 

Mr A Oleo BAT 60 543 22 Mr R Hyland Bayeux 60 542 11 

Mr F Halliday Tonbridge 60 540 19 Mr C Ford Bayeux 60 532 9 

Mr G Renfrew Falcon 60 537 19 Mr B Blackburn Canterbury 60 529 9 

Mr H Wynen NAT 60 537 18 Mr T White Bayeux 60 525 8 

Mr J Skerken BAT 60 536 21 Mr T Tuft Bayeux 58 504 10 

Mr P Smith Crown 60 529 14 Mr R Warren Darentford 59 482 3 

Mr A Kirtland Ashford 60 506 4 Mr L Gordon Ten Ring RET 

Mr M Slaney Ashford 60 504 10 Mr B Barber Tonbridge DNS 

Mr T Panders NAT 60 504 11 Mr M Johnson Tonbridge DNS 

Mr T Mills Ashford 60 496 9 

Mr K Garrett Allington Castle 59 486 14 Gents- Longbow 

Mr S Miller Ashford 60 475 8 Mr G Andrews Canterbury 60 455 4 

Mr M Mahoney Falcon 60 466 7 Mr P Faithful Canterbury 59 430 6 

Mr H Wynen Jr NAT 59 455 7 Mr G Barker Allington Castle 59 411 5 

Mr P Chalklin Bourne DNS Mr K Nethercot Hellingly 60 406 5 

Mr D Mummery Canterbury DNS Mr P Bradley Allington Castle 58 320 3 

Ladies- Recurve Ladies - compound 

Mrs T Lovell Woodstock 60 525 9 Miss H Greeves Ashford 60 559 21 

Mrs S Garrett Allington Castle 59 509 12 Mrs A Hyland Bayeux 60 505 9 

Mrs S Pocock Canterbury 59 509 9 Mrs D Woodcock Bayeux 59 503 6 

Mrs M Rayworth Tonbridge 60 503 15 Mrs D Presnell Tonbridge 60 502 3 

Mrs A Baily Falcon 60 501 12 

Mrs M Warren Darentford 60 456 5 Junior- Recurve 
Miss A-M Banning Darentford 60 520 15 

Junior-Longbow Miss H Renfrew Falcon 59 409 5 

Mst S Woodcock Bayeux 47 281 2 Mst T White Bayeux RET 



SESSION B 

Gents - recurve 
Mr M Brighton 
Mr P Mulder 
Mr R Simpson 
Mr R Markham 
Mr D Saville 
Mr D Smith 
Mr C Jefferys 
Mr 0 Prescott 
Mr K Willett 
Mr  Coding 

Ladies - recurve 
Miss J Gould 
Mrs H Essex 
Mrs P Linacre 
Mrs M Saville 
Mrs L Cawler 
Miss S-J Childs 
Mrs B Drake 
Mrs L Missions 

Ladies - Longbow 
Mrs S Green 

Bourne 
Ten Ring 
Crown 
Mayflower 
Ardleigh 
CM&FB 
CM&FB 
Swan 
Rayleigh 
Swan 

Crown 
Swan 
CM&FB 

Ardleigh 
Thanet 
Allington Castle 
Swan 
Swan 

Sibertswold 

60 576 37 
60 567 30 
60 550 23 
60 532 20 
60 527 20 
60 518 11 
60 514 13 
60 513 14 
60 493 9 

DNS 

60 568 31 
60 530 14 
60 522 24 

60 514 12 
60 500 11 
60 493 13 
59 471 11 

DNS 

60 474 7 

Gents - compound 
Mr S Woolsgrove 
Mr S Beebe 
Mr  Humphrys 
Mr  Lee 
Mr D Corks 
Mr T Newing 
Mr C Goldfinch 
Mr  Humphrys 
Mr L Connor 
Mr M Cowing 
Mr  Stevens 
Mr R Robbins 
Mr A Plowman 
Mr D Gamer 
Mr  Blain 

Mr I Jeffery 

Gents-Longbow 
Mr  RH1II 
Mr R Smith 
Mr  Green 
Mr B Gawler 
Mr B Home 

Dover 60 573 33 
Allington Castle 60 573 33 
Ten Ring 60 568 27 
Dover 60 565 25 
Allington Castle 60 558 22 
CM&FB 60 557 18 
Canterbury 60 550 12 
Ten Ring 60 549 15 
Swan 60 546 11 
CM&FB 60 539 7 
CM&FB 60 538 9 
Swan 80 538 8 
CM&FB 60 534 10 
Swan 60 519 5 
CM&FB 60 518 8 
Swan 60 509 4 

Ten Ring 60 465 11 
Hellingly 60 448 11 
Sibertawold 58 419 10 
Thanet 59 372 6 
Ten Ring 54 286 1 

Junior-Recurve 
Mst M Markham 
Mst L Willett 
Miss C Bell 

Mayflower 60 554 24 
Rayleigh 60 495 7 
Bourne 60 485 9 

Ladies-Compound 
Mrs A Humphrys 
Mrs T Cower 

Ten Ring 	60 541 14 
Canterbury 	60 525 4 

Mst M Simpson 
Mst A Johns 

Crown 
Rayleigh 

59 475 
DNS 

6 Junior-Compound 
Mst P Cower 
Mst M Blain 

Canterbury 
CM&FB 

59 
60 

501 
477 

11 
4 

SESSION C 

Gents-Recurve Gents-Compound 
Mr W Stocker Reading 60 573 34 Mr S Allen Horsham 60 570 30 
Mr C Allen Allington 60 567 27 Mr 0 Creeves Ashford 60 566 26 
Mr S Duggan Horsham 59 545 25 Mr R Wirt Ashford 60 563 26 
Mr 	Batt Ashford 60 535 17 Mr 	Gower Canterbury 60 555 19 
Mr C Smith Ashford 60 506 15 Mr R Kemp Hastings 60 553 14 
Mr S Alecock Hastings 60 503 15 Mr T Henwood Ferryfield 60 542 10 
Mr M Slaney Ashford 60 499 11* Mr P Sansom Ferryfield 60 538 9 
Mr J Dill Ferryfield 60 496 7 Mr J Trinder Canterbury 60 537 11 
Mr I Barnes Ferryfield 59 483 10 Mr C Horan CM&FB 60 524 9 
Mr H Wynen Jr NAT 58 467 14* Mr M Lepalt Sennocke DNS 
Mr S Roffey Ashford 60 448 6 Mr M Humphrys Ashford DNS 
Mr K Batchelor Ferryfield DNS Gents-Longbow 
*Scores do not qualify for this session Neil Richardson Ferryfield 60 425 6 
Ladies-Recurve Junior-Recurve 
Mrs H Duggan Horsham 60 571 35 Mst A Johns Rayleigh 60 568 32 
Mrs R Kemp Hastings 60 563 29 Mst C Henwood Ferryfield 60 530 21 
Mrs C Stocker Reading 60 537 19 Miss S Batchelor Ferryfield 60 494 9 
Miss R Long Allington Castle 60 524 12 Mst A Hay Ferryfield 60 459 5 

Mst S Perry Ashford 60 424 7 
Ladies-Longbow Junior-Compound 
Mrs P Pringle Woking 60 435 5 Mst S Mulder Ten Ring 60 509 4 
Mrs T Lovell Woodstock 60 355 4 Mst C Daft Ashford 60 449 3 



- 16TH KENT INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP 
HOME WOOD SCHOOL, TENTERDEN, SUNDAY 14TH NOVEMBER 2004 

Cents - Recurve Cents -Compound 
Mr Mike Brighton Bourne 60 576 37 Mr Derek Leach Allington Castle 60 576 36 
Mr Steve Palmer Tonbridge 60 572 32 Mr Scott Woolsgrove Dover 60 573 33 
Mr Ken Freeman Leaves Green 60 569 33 Mr Steve Beebe Allington Castle 60 573 33 
Mr Larry Lewis Tonbridge 60 568 31 Mr Andrew Humphrys Ten Ring 60 569 27 
Mr Paul Mulder Ten Ring 60 567 30 Mr Steven Batey Ashford 60 568 27 
Mr Geoff Allen Allington Castle 60 567 27 Mr David Greeves Ashford 60 566 26 
Mr Mark Harris Darentford 60 558 30 Mr Jim Lee Dover 60 565 25 
Mr Ron Simpson Crown 60 550 23 Mr Robin Wirt Ashford 60 563 26 
Mr Frazer Halliday Tonbridge 60 540 19 Mr Stan Crowther Allington Castle 60 560 23 
Mr Alan Batt Ashford 60 535 17 Mr David Corke Allington Castle 60 558 22 
Mr Paul Smith Crown 60 529 14 Mr Trevor Newing CM&FB 60 557 18 
Mr Dave Smith CM&FB 60 518 11 Mr Chris Horan CM&FB 60 555 22 
Mr Cohn Jefferys CM&FB 60 514 13 Mr Steve Cower Canterbury 60 555 19 

Mr Dave Prescott Swan 60 513 14 Mr Geoff Clay Ten Ring 60 554 18 
Mr Andy Kirtland Ashford 60 506 4 Mr Graham Goldfinch Canterbury 60 550 12 
Mr Garry Smith Ashford 60 506 15 Mr Gareth Humphrys Ten Ring 60 549 15 

Mr Matthew Slaney Ashford 60 504 10 Mr Simon Presnell Tonbridge 60 548 11 
Mr Tim Mills Ashford 60 496 9 Mr Les Connor Swan 60 546 11 
Mr Ken Garrett Allington Castle 59 486 14 Mr Tony Henwood Ferryfield 60 542 10 
Mr Ian Barnes Ferryfield 59 483 10 Mr Mark Cowing CM&FB 60 539 7 
Mr Steven Miller Ashford 60 475 8 Mr Jack Stevens CM&FB 60 538 9 
Mr Steve Roffey Ashford 60 448 6 Mr Rick Robbins Swan 60 538 8 
Mr John Dill Ferryfield 402 Mr Pete Sansom Ferryfield 60 538 9 
Mr Paul Chalklin Bourne DNS Mr John Trinder Canterbury 60 537 11 
Mr David Mummery Canterbury DNS Mr Allan Plowman CM&FB 60 534 10 
Mr Kieran Batchelor Ferryfield DNS Mr Bob Blackburn Canterbury 60 529 9 

Mr Dave Gamer Swan 60 519 5 
Ladies - Recurve Mr Tony Blain CM&FB 60 518 8 
Miss Jacqueline Gould Crown 60 568 31 Mr Richard Warren Darentford 59 482 3 
Mrs Hilary Essex Swan 60 530 14 Mr Len Gordon Ten Ring RET 
Mrs Trish Lovell Woodstock 60 525 9 Mr Brian Barber Tonbridge DNS 
Miss Rachel Long Allington Castle 60 524 12 Mr Mike Johnson Tonbridge DNS 
Mrs Pam Linacre CM&FB 60 522 24 Mr Mark Lepak Sennocke DNS 
Mrs Sheila Garrett Allington Castle 59 509 12 Mr Marc Humphrys Ashford DNS 
Mrs Sheila Pocock Canterbury 59 509 9 
Mrs Maureen Rayworth Tonbridge 60 503 15 Gents-Longbow 
Mrs Linda Gawler Thanet 60 500 11 Mr Clinton Hill Ten Ring 60 485 11 
Miss Sarah-Jayne Childs Allington Castle 60 493 13 Mr Grahame Andrews Canterbury 60 455 4 
Mrs Brenda Drake Swan 59 471 11 Mr Philip Faithful Canterbury 59 430 6 
Mrs Mandy Warren Darentford 60 456 5 Mr Neil Richardson Ferryfield 60 425 6 
Mrs Lynn Missions Swan DNS Mr Cordon Green Sibertswold 58 419 10 

Mr Geoff Barker Allington Castle 59 411 5 
Junior - Recurve Mr Bob Cawler Thanet 59 372 6 
Mst Christopher Harwood Ferryfield 60 530 21 Mr Paul Bradley Allington Castle 58 320 3 
Miss Anna-Marie Banning Darentford 60 520 15 Mr Brian Home Thanet 54 288 1 
Miss Stephanie Batchelor Ferryfield 60 494 9 
Miss Charlotte Bell Bourne 60 485 9 Ladies - Compound 
Mst Michael Simpson Crown 59 475 6 Miss Hazel Greeves Ashford 60 559 21 
Mst Alex Hay Ferryfield 60 459 5 Mrs Anneka Humphrys Ten Ring 60 541 14 
Mst Steven Perry Ashford 60 424 7 Mrs Theresa Gower Canterbury 60 524 4 

Mrs Daphne Presnell Tonbridge 60 502 3 
Ladles -Longbow 
Mrs Stella Green Sibertswold 60 474 7 Junior- Compound 
Mrs Trish Lovell Woodstock 60 355 4 Mst Samuel Mulder Ten Ring 60 509 4 

Mst Philip Cower Canterbury 59 501 11 
Mat Malli Blain CM&FB 60 477 4 
Mat Christopher Batt Ashford 60 449 3 

SPONSERED BY TEN RING 69a Ashburnham Road, Ralnagale, Kent 0Th 101311 Tournament Organlser: Mm MBatey, 19 Fauetina Drive, Klngenorth, Aebtord, Kent, TN23 30W 

Tel: 01843 851819 Fax 01b43 85l69. 

email: enquirleaarohery-ten-ring.00uk - 


